## U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:97-cv-01533-UNA

WASHINGTON v. FBI, et al Date Filed: 07/03/1997

Assigned to: Unassigned Date Terminated: 10/20/1997

Demand: \$0 Jury Demand: None

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government

Defendant

**Plaintiff** 

MILFORD WASHINGTON represented by MILFORD WASHINGTON

DC 261-548

LORTON REFORMATORY Minimum Security Facility

P.O. Box 5000 Lorton, VA 22199

PRO SE

٧.

**Defendant** 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Defendant

**KEVIN O'BRIEN** 

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
07/03/1997	1	COMPLAINT filed by plaintiff MILFORD WASHINGTON; attachments (cjp) (Entered: 07/07/1997)
07/03/1997		SUMMONS NOT ISSUED. (cjp) (Entered: 07/07/1997)
07/03/1997	2	APPLICATION by plaintiff MILFORD WASHINGTON to proceed in forma pauperis (cjp) (Entered: 07/07/1997)
07/03/1997	3	ORDER by Judge Aubrey E. Robinson: directing prisoner plaintiff to provide a trust fund statement to the court by 8/4/97 for MILFORD WASHINGTON. (N) (cjp) (Entered: 07/07/1997)
10/20/1997	4	ORDER by Judge James Robertson: denying motion to proceed in forma pauperis [2-1] by MILFORD WASHINGTON dismissing complaint [1-1] for lack of compliance with the filing fee requirments of the PLRA of 1995 (N) (cjp) (Entered: 10/20/1997)